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Mobility Strategy | Stage of planning 19+21+11+9+29+12Not interested/No planning is in process or on the horizon

Early consideration/In preliminary discussions

In development

Strategy is in place/Implementation in process

Actively using a variety of mobility solutions

Don’t know/Not sure

19%

21%

29%

11%

9%

12%

Mobility Solutions | Current Use69+52+54+46+37+9+7+6+4
Long-term leasing

Reimbursement

Company-managed pool

Vehicle rentals

Short-term leasing

Ride-hailing

Mobility budget

Car-sharing/vehicle-sharing (Zipcar, Vanpool)

None of the above

69%

52%

54%

37%

46%

6%

7%

9%

4%

57+3+13+7+7+10+3+A  57%

3%

3%
13%

7%

7%

10%

Benefits Unclear 3%
Competing Priorities 10%
Cost 7%
Don’t Know/Not Sure 7%
Lack of Support  13%
No Interest  3%
Not Applicable 57%

Mobility Strategy | No Interest/Planning

Mobility Solutions | Expected Benefits 

◗  Reimbursement: Easier to manage,
or lower costs

◗  Ride-hailing: Improved utilization
or convenience/ease of use

◗  Car-sharing/vehicle-sharing: Lower costs

◗  Company-managed pool: Lower costs

◗  Mobility budget: Lower costs

The Future of Mobility | Autonomous Vehicles 

◗ Majority of fleet professionals do not expect autonomous vehicles
to impact the fleet space nor their business in the next 3-5 years.

◗ Autonomous vehicles need to offer improved safety and lower
costs in order to be attractive to the majority of respondents.

◗ Majority of organizations currently do not have an autonomous
vehicle strategy or plans to begin development.

We asked your fleet peers to share their thoughts on 
the topic of mobility: the different solutions, strategy 
planning stages, and benefits.

Here are a few highlights of what they told us.
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